You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1656 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th November 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
- - - Remember Wall
Total | Con | Lab | “° [ukip| con | Lab | 1P | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-30| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [Midlands Tf o 1 Scotiand | Coming Down
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1656 [ X X X X |471]413| 333 | 803 | 853 | 197 | 419 | 566 | 474 | 944 | 712 212 538 354 407 144 1128
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you personally remember the Berlin wall
coming down?
Yes 68 77 67 74 83|79 71 77|71 66 4 42 87 95| 69 67 54 71 68 71 70 100
I'm old enough but can’'t remember 9 6 10 7 8 8 12 5 8 10 3 18 9 4 8 11 8 9 11 8 12 0
I’'m not old enough to remember 19 16 21 19 8 | 11 13 16 | 17 21 78 35 2 0| 20 17 29 17 18 18 17 0
Don’t know 4 1 2 0 0 3 4 1 4 4 15 5 2 1 3 5 9 3 3 4 1 0
Do you think that the world is a safer or more
dangerous place since the Berlin wall came
down?
Safer 35 | 45 39 54 19| 36 36 44 | 42 27 21 35 33 42| 39 29 33 37 33 34 38 39
More dangerous 16 15 15 12 29|19 16 14 | 17 14 5 15 21 15| 16 16 16 16 15 15 18 19
About the same 31 29 30 27 40|32 31 30| 31 32 28 24 36 34| 30 33 27 29 35 33 32 34
Don’'t know 18 11 16 8 12|13 16 13 | 10 26 46 26 11 8 15 22 24 18 17 18 12 8
And do you think the world has got better or
worse since the Berlin wall came down?
Gotbetter 28 | 35 32 38 17|27 31 34| 35 20 27 34 26 24| 32 22 29 28 28 27 26 28
Got worse 28 29 21 21 47|32 24 29| 26 29 13 20 31 37| 28 28 26 32 27 22 29 34
Stayed about the same 27 25 29 31 27|28 29 25| 28 26 14 20 32 31| 26 28 19 23 29 32 28 30
Don’t know 18 10 18 11 9 |13 16 12| 11 25 45 27 10 9 15 23 25 17 16 18 17 8
How did you feel when the Berlin wall came
down? Try to explain your feelings in as few
words as possible
[This question was only asked to respondents who
personally remember the Berlin wall coming down;
n=1656]
[For all open responses, please see Tabl]
Do you think the world has entered another ‘Cold
War’ with Russia?
Has entered another Cold War 25 28 25 19 37|28 24 28| 32 20 11 21 27 34| 24 27 25 24 24 28 28 30
Has not entered another Cold War 41 47 45 64 40| 44 43 46 | 48 35 40 43 43 39| 47 34 38 41 46 39 45 43
Don’t know 33 26 30 17 23|27 33 26| 20 45 49 36 31 27| 28 40 37 35 30 34 28 27
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